LP3878-ADJ
Micropower 800mA Low Noise "Ceramic Stable"
Adjustable Voltage Regulator for 1V to 5V Applications
General Description
The LP3878-ADJ is an 800 mA adjustable output voltage
regulator designed to provide high performance and low
noise in applications requiring output voltages as low as
1.0V.

Top View
See NS Package Number SDC08A
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage Grade Order Information Supplied as:
ADJ STD LP3878MR-ADJ 95 Units per Rail
ADJ STD LP3878MRX-ADJ 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
ADJ STD LP3878SD-ADJ 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
ADJ STD LP3878SDX-ADJ 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
Pin Description
PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 BYPASS The capacitor connected between BYPASS and GROUND lowers
output noise voltage level and is required for loop stability.